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SUMMER SESSION ENROLLMENT TRENDS
1997-2001 (Total Headcount)

TABLE 1

SUMMER SESSION BY LEVEL
1997 - 2001

Undergraduate Graduate TOTAL

Summer 1997 2,636 784 3,420

Summer 1998 2,453 737 3,190

Summer 1999 2,364 708 3,270

Summer 2000 2,236 780 3,016

Summer 2001 2,262 869 3,131



Table 2
STUDENT ENROLLMENT BY MAJOR - Summer Session, 2001

Major
UNDERGRADUATE

GRADUATE
TOTAL

SCHOOL M S D O

 Communicative Disorders
 Health Care Administration
 Public Health
TOTAL, SCHOOL OF HEALTH CARE SERVICES

       -
      63 
       -
     63

  14
    -
  34
  48

  -
  -
  -
  -

    -
    -
    -
    -

  -
  -
  -
  -

     14
     63
     34
   111

  Accounting
  Business Education & Administrative Services
  Economics, Finance & General Business
  Management & Marketing
TOTAL, SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

     98
     18
   210
   116
   442

    4
    -
  18
    -
  22

  -
  -
  -
  -
  -

    -
    -
  13
    -
  13

  -
  -
  -
  -
  -

   102
     18
   241
   116
   477

  Counseling & Human Resource Education
  Curriculum & Instruction
  Educational Foundations & Leadership
  Health, Physical Education & Recreation
  Special Education & Rehabilitative Services
TOTAL, SCHOOL OF EDUCATION

       -
   302
     19
     85
     37
   443

  79
  68
  65
  11
 43
266

  8
  7
31
  -
 6
52

    -
  19
  40
    -
    -
 59

  -
  -
  -
  -
  -
  -

     87
   396
   155
     96
     86
   820

  Civil Engineering
  Computer Engineering
  Telecommunication Engineering
TOTAL, SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING

       5
     25
       3
     33

    -
    -
    -
    -

  -
  -
  -
  -

    -
    -
    -
    -

  -
  -
  -
  -

       5
     25
      3
     33

  Art
  English & Modern Foreign Languages
  History
  Mass Communications
  Music
  Political Science
  Psychology
  Public Policy & Administration
  Sociology
  Speech & Dramatic Art
  Urban Affairs
  Urban & Regional Planning
TOTAL, SCHOOL OF LIBERAL ARTS

     20
     53
     18
     54
     28
     36
     83
       -
     12
     29
   121
       -
   454

    -
  19
    3
    6
    5
    3
    -
  20
  20
    -
  19
    2
  97

  -
  -
  -
  -
  -
  -
  -
  -
  -
  -
  -
  -

    -
    -
    -
    -
    -
    -
  14
  13
    -
    -
    -
    5
  32

  -
  1
  -
  -
  -
  -
  -
  -
  -
  -
  -
  -
  1

     20
     73
     21
     60
     33
     39
     97
     33
     32
     29
   140
       7
   584

  Biology
  Chemistry
  Computer Science
  Mathematics
  Physics, Atmospheric Sciences & General Science
  Technology & Industrial Arts
 TOTAL, SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

   237
     18
   105
     24
       9
     82
   475

  26
    4
  25
    7
    2
  19
  83

 1
  -
  -
  -
  -
  -
 1

  13
    4
    -
    -
    -
    -
  17

  -
  -
  -
  -
  -
  -
  -

   277
     26
   130
     31
     11
   101
   576

  Social Work
TOTAL, SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK

     99
     99

  40
  40

  -
  -

    6
    6

  -
  -

   145
   145

UNDECIDED MAJORS    253   84 31     1 16    385

TOTAL, UNIVERSITY 2,262 640 84 128 17 3,131
LEGEND:  M = Masters, S = Specialist, D = Doctorate, & O = Other (SPG)


