The Office of Institutional Research and Planning

2000 DATA-FILE 2001

Vol. 14 No. 9

9 Jackson State University September 2001

This Newsletter is prepared for campus distribution by the Office of Institutional Research and Planning. Please direct questions and comments to this office, extension 2615.

SUMMER SESSION ENROLLMENT TRENDS 1997-2001 (Total Headcount)

3000 -									
2500 -									
2000 —									
15 00 —									
1000 —									
5 00 —									
0 –		I							
Summ er 199 7	Summer 1998	Summer 1 999	Summer 2000	Summer 2001					
——— Un dergraduate — — Graduate									
TABLE 1									
SUMMER SESSION BY LEVEL 1997 - 2001									
		Undergraduate	Graduate	TOTAL					
Summer 1997	er 1997		784	3,420					
Summer 1998		2,453	737	3,190					
Summer 1999		2,364	708	3,270					
Summer 2000		2,236	780	3,016					
Summer 2001		2,262	869	3,131					

Table 2 STUDENT ENROLLMENT BY MAJOR - Summer Session, 2001

Major						
1014_001	UNDERGRADUATE	GRADUATE				
SCHOOL		М	S	D	0	TOTAL
Communicative Disorders	-	14	-	-	-	14
Health Care Administration	63	-	-	-	-	63
Public Health	_	34	-	-	_	34
TOTAL, SCHOOL OF HEALTH CARE SERVICES	63	48	-	-	-	111
Accounting	98	4	-	-	-	102
Business Education & Administrative Services	18	-	-	-	-	18
Economics, Finance & General Business	210	18	-	13	-	241
Management & Marketing	116	-	-	-	-	116
TOTAL, SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	442	22	-	13	-	477
Counseling & Human Resource Education	-	79	8	-	-	87
Curriculum & Instruction	302	68	7	19	-	396
Educational Foundations & Leadership	19	65	31	40	-	155
Health, Physical Education & Recreation	85	11	-	-	-	96
Special Education & Rehabilitative Services	37	43	6	-	-	86
TOTAL, SCHOOL OF EDUCATION	443	266	52	59	-	820
Civil Engineering	5	-	-	-	-	5
Computer Engineering	25	-	-	-	-	25
Telecommunication Engineering	3	-	-	-	-	3
TOTAL, SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING	33	-	-	-	-	33
Art	20	-	-	-	-	20
English & Modern Foreign Languages	53	19	-	-	1	73
History	18	3	-	-	-	21
Mass Communications	54	6	-	-	-	60
Music	28	5	-	-	-	33
Political Science	36	3	-	-	-	39
Psychology	83	-	-	14	-	97
Public Policy & Administration	-	20	-	13	-	33
Sociology	12	20	-	-	-	32
Speech & Dramatic Art	29	-	-	-	-	29
Urban Affairs	121	19	-	-	-	140
Urban & Regional Planning	-	2	-	5	-	7
TOTAL, SCHOOL OF LIBERAL ARTS	454	97		32	1	584
Biology	237	26	1	13	-	277
Chemistry	18	4	-	4	-	26
Computer Science	105	25	-	-	-	130
Mathematics	24	7	-	-	-	31
Physics, Atmospheric Sciences & General Science	9	2	-	-	-	11
Technology & Industrial Arts	82	19	-	-	-	101
TOTAL, SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY	475	83	1	17	-	576
Social Work	99	40	-	6	-	145
TOTAL, SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK	99	40	-	6	-	145
UNDECIDED MAJORS	253	84	31	1	16	385
TOTAL, UNIVERSITY	2,262	640	84	128	17	3,131

LEGEND: M = Masters, S = Specialist, D = Doctorate, & O = Other (SPG)